02-21-2008

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

^

ET

103483	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Karla DRESCHER; Andreas HAUPT; Liliane UNGER; Sean C.	Name: Abbott GmbH & Co. KG
TURNER; Wilfried BRAJE; Roland GRANDEL	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Max-Planck-Ring 2
Execution Date(s) 6/11/07; 6/13/07; 5/6/07; 6/14/07	
✓ Assignment	Other same leader
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Wiesbaden
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip: 65205
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 65205
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
11/665,421  Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached?
Additional numbers at	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Martin L. Katz	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Martin L. Katz  Internal Address: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers at  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Martin L. Katz  Internal Address: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer  Street Address: 500 West Madison Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Additional numbers at  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Martin L. Katz  Internal Address: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer  Street Address: 500 West Madison Street Suite 3800	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title
Additional numbers at  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Martin L. Katz  Internal Address: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer  Street Address: 500 West Madison Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Martin L. Katz  Internal Address: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer  Street Address: 500 West Madison Street Suite 3800	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Martin L. Katz  Internal Address: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer  Street Address: 500 West Madison Street Suite 3800  City: Chicago	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  I Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tith  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Martin L. Katz  Internal Address: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer  Street Address: 500 West Madison Street Suite 3800  City: Chicago  State: Illinois Zip:60661	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 23-0785
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Martin L. Katz  Internal Address: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer  Street Address: 500 West Madison Street Suite 3800  City: Chicago  State: Illinois Zip:60661  Phone Number: 312.876.1800	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  I Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tith  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Martin L. Katz  Internal Address: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer  Street Address: 500 West Madison Street Suite 3800  City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip:60661  Phone Number: 312.876.1800  Fax Number: 312.876.2020  Email Address: mlkatz@woodphillips.com  9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  I Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 23-0785  Authorized User Name Martin L. Katz  February 5, 2008
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Martin L. Katz  Internal Address: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer  Street Address: 500 West Madison Street Suite 3800  City: Chicago  State: Illinois Zip:60661  Phone Number: 312.876.1800  Fax Number: 312.876.2020  Email Address: mlkatz@woodphillips.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  I Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 23-0785  Authorized User Name Martin L. Katz

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020553 FRAME: 0344

## ABB10010P02350US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, DRESCHER, Karla; HAUPT, Andreas; UNGER, Liliane; TURNER, Sean C.; BRAJE, Wilfried and GRANDEL, Roland, hereinafter called the "Assignors" have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "Azabicycloheptyl Compounds Suitable For Treating Disorders That Respond To Modulation Of The Dopamine D<sub>3</sub> Receptor" that has a U.S. Patent Application Serial Number of \(\frac{11/465421}{2421}\) and was filed on \(\frac{April 12, 2007}{2007};\)

WHEREAS. Abbott GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Federal Republic of Germany, having a place of business at Max-Planck-Ring 2, 65205 Wiesbaden, Germany, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interesting and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and else where in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefore in all countries foreign to the United, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and Assignor's legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of the Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED: 06/11/67

Karla DRESCHER

PATENT REEL: 020553 FRAME: 0345

## ABB10010P02350US

DATED: 06/11/07	Moder frant
DATED:06/11/07	Clear HAUPT
DATED: 06/13/07	Liliane UNGER
DATED: 05/06/02	Sean C. TURNER
DATED:	Wilfried Braje
	Roland GRANDEL

PATENT REEL: 020553 FRAME: 0346

## ABB10010P02350US

DATED:		
	Andreas HAUPT	
DATED:	Liliane UNGER	
DATED:	Sean C. TURNER	
DATED:	Wilfried BRAJE	
DATED: 14/06/07	Roland GRANDEL	

PATENT REEL: 020553 FRAME: 0347

**RECORDED: 02/07/2008**